

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3/9/2023 2:43 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

Supreme Court No. 101695-6
Court of Appeals No. 83255-7-I

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,

v.

DWIGHT D. BENSON,
Appellant.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

King County Department of Public Defense

Nathan Bays, WSBA No. 43025
Anita Khandelwal, WSBA No. 41385
710 Second Ave., Suite 200
Seattle, WA 98104
Phone: (206) 477-2236
Phone: (206) 263-2186
nbays@kingcounty.gov
anita.khandelwal@kingcounty.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT 3

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 3

 A. The State had every opportunity to address the issues raised in Mr. Benson’s Statement of Additional Grounds. 3

 B. The Court of Appeals issued a thorough and well-reasoned opinion addressing the issues presented in Mr. Benson’s SAG. 6

IV. LAW & ARGUMENT 12

 A. The Court of Appeals appropriately considered and resolved the issues raised in Mr. Benson’s Statement of Additional Grounds..... 12

 1. The language of the rule is plain and unambiguous..... 15

 2. The drafters’ comments provide further support for applying the unambiguous language of the rule. 16

 B. The State’s references to Mr. Benson’s criminal history, his counsel, and the filing of his SAG are distractions that do not warrant review. 18

 C. The Court of Appeals issued a thorough, well-reasoned opinion upon full consideration of the record..... 211

V. CONCLUSION..... 22

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RAP
18.17 24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Boyle v. King Cnty.</i> , 46 Wn.2d 428, 282 P.2d 261 (1955).....	21
<i>Durland v. San Juan Cty.</i> , 182 Wn.2d 55, 340 P.3d 191 (2014).....	14
<i>In re Carlstad</i> , 114 Wn. App. 447, 58 P.3d 301 (2002), <i>aff'd</i> , 150 Wn.2d 583, 80 P.3d 587 (2003).....	15
<i>Ortblad v. State</i> , 85 Wn.2d 109, 530 P.2d 635 (1975).....	21
<i>Rutter v. Rutter's Est.</i> , 59 Wn.2d 781, 370 P.2d 862 (1962) ...	21
<i>State v. Delgado</i> , 148 Wn.2d 723, 63 P.3d 792 (2003)	15
<i>State v. Gore</i> , 101 Wn.2d 481, 681 P.2d 227 (1984)	7
<i>State v. Larson</i> , 62 Wn.2d 64, 381 P.2d 120 (1963).....	9
<i>State v. Punsalan</i> , 156 Wn.2d 875, 133 P.3d 934 (2006)..	15, 16
<i>State v. Roggenkamp</i> , 153 Wn.2d 614, 106 P.3d 196 (2005) ..	14
<i>State v. Stump</i> , 185 Wn.2d 454, 374 P.3d 89 (2016)	16
<i>State v. Summers</i> , 120 Wn.2d 801, 846 P.2d 490 (1993)7, 10, 11	
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 70 Wn. App. 296, 852 P.2d 1130 (1993).....	9
<i>Stout v. Felix</i> , 198 Wn.2d 180, 493 P.3d 1170 (2021).....	15
<i>Wilbur v. City of Mount Vernon</i> , 989 F. Supp. 2d 1122 (W.D. Wash. 2013)	8

Statutes

RCW 42.61.502.....	8
--------------------	---

Other Authorities

Wash. Prac., Rules Practice RAP 10.10 (9th ed.)	17
---	----

Rules

RALJ 6.3.1 9
RAP 10.10 passim
